

SYNCO CHEMICAL CORPORATION



BNST Declaration

August 2019

Synco Chemical Corporation does not intentionally formulate any Benzenamine, N-phenyl-, Reaction Products with Styrene and 2,4,4-Trimethylpentene (BNST) into Super Lube[®] or Synco Lube[®] products, nor is Synco Chemical Corporation aware that Super Lube[®] nor Synco Lube[®] products contain any BNST.

We are unaware of any potential sources for the introduction of BNST from the manufacturing and packaging processes utilized, nor from the packaging components themselves. We do not specifically analyze for the presence of this substance. Therefore, we cannot guarantee the absence or level of these substances to any specific limit or threshold value.

This information is provided in good faith and is believed accurate as of the date of this letter based on a review of our products' current composition and information supplied by vendors. However, this information should not be used in substitution for customer's test to ensure that Super Lube[®] and Synco Lube[®] products fare fully satisfactory for your specific applications and are compliant with all applicable laws thereof. Synco Chemical Corporation makes no warranty expressed or implied about the accuracy of this information.

Liability arising from the use of any reliance placed upon this information is expressly disclaimed.

Kevin Wall

Walf

Operations Manager Synco Chemical Corporation



24 DaVinci Drive, PO Box 405, Bohemia, NY 11716-0405 Phone (631) 567-5300, Fax (631) 567-5359 www.super-lube.com e-mail: info@super-lube.com